

PRESS RELEASE

25th August 2020

Wortmann Group Detmold

Future driver digital fairs -**DIGITAL BRAND DAYS** by Wortmann Group

A coffee break with the CEO - the brands of the Wortmann Group invite you to the next digital in-house fair from August 26th 2020 until August 27th 2020.

After the success of the Garda Days - the first digital in-house fair of the Wortmann Group - the Digital Brand Days will now continue.

Starting tomorrow, August 26th 2020, national and international customers will be able to discover the collection themes for Spring/Summer 2021 of all brands for 2 days and also listen to marketing and trend presentations. This will be complemented by collection updates for Autumn/Winter 2020 and special trade fair features.

For Jens Beining digital trade fairs are the drivers of the future:

"The decision to focus on digital trade fairs is trend-setting for the entire Wortmann Group with its brands Tamaris, Marco Tozzi, s.Oliver shoes, Caprice and Jana".

Despite Corona, Jens Beining believes that being close to customers is more important than ever before: "My offer to meet for a coffee break should symbolize closeness and transparency to our customers. In the current situation, digital trade fair formats are an important alternative in order to be there for the retailers in the best possible way in spite of the physical distance".

If you are interested you can register using the following link:

EN: https://www.wortmann-group.com/en/digital-brand-days













PRESS RELEASE

25th August 2020

Wortmann Group Detmold



About the wortmann group

The Wortmann Group, based in Detmold, is best known for its brand Tamaris. It is one of Europe's largest shoe production and retail companies, and the market leader for fashionable women's shoes. Its collections are available in over 70 countries and more than 15,000 shoe shops all over the world. In addition to the leading brand Tamaris, the group also owns the Marco Tozzi, s.Oliver shoes, Caprice and Jana brands. The Novi Footwear Fareast Ltd. brand in Asia is another Wortmann Group company. The group employs over 1,100 staff internationally. Production work for the company involves a global workforce of approximately 30,000 people.

Press contact: Jens Beining | E-Mail: jens.beining@wortmann.com | Phone: 0049 5231 605 140









